# 505997197 04/02/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6043907

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUMIAN DENG	07/13/2018
BO YUAN	07/13/2018
ZHENKAI WU	07/12/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 18 GAOXIN SOUTH 4TH AVENUE, NANSHAN DISTRICT
Internal Address:	17/F WEST WING, SKYWORTH SEMICONDUCTOR DESIGN BLDG
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16838350

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)935-1394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00203.3032.02US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOI CHEUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Hoi Cheung/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment00203303202#page1.tif source=Assignment00203303202#page2.tif source=Assignment00203303202#page3.tif

PATENT 505997197 REEL: 052296 FRAME: 0230

source=Assignment00203303202#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052296 FRAME: 0231

# **ASSIGNMENT**

an invention entitled:
REMOTE CONTROLLER
for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith, as a national application in the United States of PCT Application No.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.		
Inventor 1:		
Name:	Yumian DENG	
Address:	17/F West Wing Skyworth Semiconductor Design Bldg., No. 18 Gaoxin South 4th Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 P.R. China	
Signature:	Junian Deng	
Date:	Juniar Deng 2018-07-13	
Inventor 2:		
Name:	Bo YUAN	
Address:	17/F West Wing Skyworth Semiconductor Design Bldg., No. 18 Gaoxin South 4th Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 P.R. China	
Signature:		
Date:		
,		
Inve	entor 3:	
Name:	Zhenkai WU	
Address:	17/F West Wing Skyworth Semiconductor Design Bldg., No. 18 Gaoxin South 4th Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 P.R. China	
Signature:		
Date:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands		
Inventor 1:		
Name:	Yumian DENG	
Address:	17/F West Wing Skyworth Semiconductor Design Bldg., No. 18 Gaoxin South 4th Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 P.R. China	
Signature:		
Date:		
Inve	entor 2:	
Name:	Bo YUAN	
Address:	17/F West Wing Skyworth Semiconductor Design Bldg., No. 18 Gaoxin South 4th Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 P.R. China	
Signature:	Bo Yuan	
Date:	Bo Yuan 7.13. 2018	
Inve	entor 3:	
Name:	Zhenkai WU	
Address:	17/F West Wing Skyworth Semiconductor Design Bldg., No. 18 Gaoxin South 4th Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 P.R. China	
Signature:		
Date:		

**RECORDED: 04/02/2020** 

IN T	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.	
Inve	Inventor 1:	
Name:	Yumian DENG	
Address:	17/F West Wing Skyworth Semiconductor Design Bidg., No. 18 Gaoxin South 4th Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 P.R. China	
Signature:		
Date:		
•		
Inve	entor 2:	
Name:	Bo YUAN	
Address:	17/F West Wing Skyworth Semiconductor Design Bldg., No. 18 Gaoxin South 4th Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 P.R. China	
Signature:		
Date:		
Inve	entor 3:	
Name:	Zhenkai WU	
Address:	17/F West Wing Skyworth Semiconductor Design Bldg., No. 18 Gaoxin South 4th Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 P.R. China	
Signature:	Zhenkai Wu	
Date:	2018.7.12	

2